
Sat 02-May-2015 18:05:45 EDT

MerionCC vs Colorado
on

Saturday 02 May 2015
at

Merion

Colorado won by 9 wickets

scored by craig martin
match umpire(s) Peter and Bruce

Team MerionCC
Score 108 for 6
Overs 20.0

Players Jonathan Kennon
Shariq Khan
Craig Joss
Vikram Dravid
John Parnell
Vinod Chaturvedi
Jamie Johnson
Steven Nettl
David Anstice
Jeffrey Lerner
Muniappa (Raj) Nagaraja
Chris Bradwell
Gary Cutler
Charu Chowdry
Nasser Ahmad
Howard Chinn
Howard Petruck
Nick Lawrie
vikram.
Harri Reddy
Craig Martin
hari
Dan Miller

Team Colorado
Score 109 for 3
Overs 12.2

Players Kit Diasabeygunawardena
Dharam Patel
Imran Choudhary
Mustafa Akif
Jay Pathak
Rakesh Menon
Abu Hasant
Shailesh Patel
Dan Ruparel
Aashish Janoria
Dharma Aparasu
Ramesh Appat
Gaurav Mittal
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MerionCC INNINGS
Venue: Merion Toss won by: MerionCC Sat 02-May-2015

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Jonathan Kennon
1 . 21 . 11111113 . 1 . 1214124W

c Shailesh Patel  b Abu Hasant 30 24 39 5 13 3 1 2 79% 125.0

2 Shariq Khan
. 2141 . W

c Mustafa Akif  b Jay Pathak 8 7 5 3 2 1 1 57% 114.3

3 Craig Joss
. . 1 . . . W

run out (Abu Hasant) 1 7 6 6 1 14% 14.3

4 Vikram Dravid
. . . . . . 1 . 1 . 11 . . . 1 . . 112 . . 2 . 1 . 1 . . . 1 . . 1 . W

c Kit Diasabeygunawardena   b 
Gaurav Mittal

15 37 41 24 11 2 35% 40.5

5 John Parnell
. 1 . . 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . W

run out (Dharam Patel) 4 21 17 18 2 1 14% 19.0

6 Vinod Chaturvedi
. . 11114229 . W

c Gaurav Mittal  b Jay Pathak 21 12 12 4 4 2 1 67% 175.0

7 Jamie Johnson (LHB)
. 211 . . . . . 11 . 2

not out 8 13 15 7 4 2 46% 61.5

8 Steven Nettl
. 1

not out 1 2 0 1 1 50% 50.0

9 David Anstice

10 Jeffrey Lerner

11 Muniappa (Raj) 
Nagaraja 

12 Chris Bradwell

13 Gary Cutler

14 Charu Chowdry

15 Nasser Ahmad

16 Howard Chinn

17 Howard Petruck

18 Nick Lawrie

19 vikram.

20 Harri Reddy

21 Craig Martin

22 hari

23 Dan Miller

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 20  (17wd  2nb  1lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 108 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

11

Shariq Khan

1.2

11

2

21

Craig Joss

2.6

10

3

64

Jonathan Kennon

10.3

43

4

72

Vikram Dravid

14.2

8

5

73

John Parnell

15.3

1

6

105

Vinod Chaturvedi

19.2

32

7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

9

1

3

4

7 18

1 4 43 6 10.75Imran 
Choudhary

R
W

WD
NB

1
1
3 2

1 4
1
1 4 12 2 6 3.00Jay Pathak

R
W

WD
NB

4 3

1

5 8
1 3.5 21 1 1 5.48Abu Hasant

R
W

WD
NB

4 7

1

2

2 3 16 2 1 5.33Dharam Patel

R
W

WD
NB

9

1

1 10 1 10.00Shailesh Patel

R
W

WD
NB

1 1
1 2 2 1 1.00Gaurav Mittal

R
W

WD
NB

1

2 2 3 2 1.50Ramesh Appat
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Colorado INNINGS
Venue: Merion Toss won by: MerionCC Sat 02-May-2015

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Kit 
Diasabeygunawarden

. 2 . 442 . 3 . . . 2 . . 322 . 4241W
c Jamie Johnson  b Harri 
Reddy

35 23 27 10 1 6 2 4 57% 152.2

2 Dharam Patel
4W

c Jonathan Kennon  b Harri 
Reddy

4 2 1 1 1 50% 200.0

3 Imran Choudhary
. . 11 . 4 . 2 . 12 . . 1W

b Harri Reddy 12 15 28 8 4 2 1 47% 80.0

4 Mustafa Akif
. 1111 . 21 . . 121331 . 11

not out 20 19 31 5 10 2 2 74% 105.3

5 Jay Pathak
11214 . 1 . 41121121

not out 23 16 21 2 9 3 2 88% 143.8

6 Rakesh Menon

7 Abu Hasant

8 Shailesh Patel

9 Dan Ruparel

10 Aashish Janoria

11 Dharma Aparasu

12 Ramesh Appat

13 Gaurav Mittal

12.2 OVERS EXTRAS: 15  (9wd  0nb  4lb  2b 0p) TOTAL 109 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

17

Dharam Patel

1.2

17

2

52

Kit 
Diasabeygunawar

dena 
5.1

35

3

66

Imran Choudhary

7.3

14

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

12

1

2 15
3 30 1 10.00Jonathan 

Kennon
R
W

WD
NB

7
1
1

9 3
1
1

5
1
3 4 29 3 5 7.25Harri Reddy

R
W

WD
NB

5 5 12

1 3 23 1 7.67Shariq Khan

R
W

WD
NB

9

2 1 11 2 11.00Vinod 
Chaturvedi

R
W

WD
NB

8
1 8 8.00Steven Nettl

R
W

WD
NB

2
0.2 2 6.00David Anstice
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MerionCC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 10 0 Imran Choudhary . 2 1wd 1 1 4 1 

2 14 1 Jay Pathak 1wd . W 1wd 1wd . . 1 . 

3 21 2 Imran Choudhary . 2wd 2 1 1wd . 1wd . W 

4 23 2 Jay Pathak 1wd . . 1wd . . . . 

5 27 2 Abu Hasant . 1 1 1 . 1 

6 31 2 Dharam Patel . 1 1 1 1 . 

7 35 2 Abu Hasant 1 . . 1 1wd 1 . 

8 43 2 Dharam Patel 1 . 1 3 1 1nb 1 

9 48 2 Abu Hasant . 1 2 . . 2 

10 58 2 Shailesh Patel 2 1nb-1 . 1 4 1 . 

11 66 3 Abu Hasant 2 4 W 1 . 1 

12 70 3 Dharam Patel . . 2 1wd . 1wd . . 

13 71 3 Gaurav Mittal . . . 1 . . . 

14 72 3 Ramesh Appat . . 1 . . . 

15 73 4 Gaurav Mittal . W . . . 1 

16 76 5 Ramesh Appat . . W 2wd . 1lb . 

17 83 5 Imran Choudhary 1 2 1 1 1 1 

18 84 5 Jay Pathak 1 . . . . . 

19 103 5 Imran Choudhary 4 2 2 9 1wd 1 . 

20 108 6 Jay Pathak 1wd 1 W . 1 . 2 

Colorado INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 13 0 Jonathan Kennon 1wd . 2 . 4 4 2 

2 22 1 Harri Reddy 4 W . 1wd 1by . 3 

3 24 1 Jonathan Kennon . . . 2 . . 

4 36 1 Harri Reddy 1 3 1 2 2 3lb 

5 51 1 Jonathan Kennon 4 2 4 1 . 4 

6 56 2 Harri Reddy 1wd W 1lb . 1 2 . 

7 61 2 Shariq Khan 1 1 1 2 . . 

8 69 3 Harri Reddy 2wd 1 1wd 1 W 1 . 2 

9 75 3 Shariq Khan 1 1 2 1 . 1by 

10 86 3 Vinod Chaturvedi 1 4 . 2wd 2 1 1 

11 99 3 Shariq Khan 1wd 3 . 4 1 3 1 

12 107 3 Steven Nettl 2 1 1 1 . 1 2 

13 109 3 David Anstice 1 1  
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Kit Diasabeygunawardena Colorado 35 23 27 4 152.2 56.5%

2 Jonathan Kennon MerionCC 30 24 39 2 125.0 83.3%

3 Jay Pathak Colorado 23 16 21 2 143.8 81.2% 1

4 Vinod Chaturvedi MerionCC 21 12 12 1 175.0 66.7%

5 Mustafa Akif Colorado 20 19 31 105.3 68.4% 1

6 Vikram Dravid MerionCC 15 37 41 40.5 35.1%

7 Imran Choudhary Colorado 12 15 28 1 80.0 46.7%

8 Shariq Khan MerionCC 8 7 5 1 114.3 57.1%

9 Jamie Johnson MerionCC 8 13 15 61.5 38.5% 1

10 Dharam Patel Colorado 4 2 1 1 200.0 50.0%

11 John Parnell MerionCC 4 21 17 19.0 14.3%

12 Steven Nettl MerionCC 1 2 50.0 50.0% 1

13 Craig Joss MerionCC 1 7 6 14.3

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB ECON AVG SR

1 Harri Reddy MerionCC 3 29 4.0 24 5 7.25 9.67 8.00

2 Jay Pathak Colorado 2 12 4.0 24 6 3.00 6.00 12.00

3 Gaurav Mittal Colorado 1 2 2.0 13 1.00 2.00 13.00

4 Abu Hasant Colorado 1 21 4.0 24 1 5.25 21.00 24.00

5 Ramesh Appat Colorado 3 2.0 12 2 1.50

6 David Anstice MerionCC 2 0.2 2 6.00

7 Steven Nettl MerionCC 8 1.0 7 8.00

8 Shailesh Patel Colorado 10 1.0 6 1 10.00

9 Vinod Chaturvedi MerionCC 11 1.0 6 2 11.00

10 Dharam Patel Colorado 16 3.0 18 2 1 5.33

11 Shariq Khan MerionCC 23 3.0 18 1 7.67

12 Jonathan Kennon MerionCC 30 3.0 18 1 10.00

13 Imran Choudhary Colorado 43 4.1 25 6 10.75
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MERIONCC Batting (COLORADO Bowling)

COLORADO Batting (MERIONCC Bowling)
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Jonathan Kennon
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 30
Balls 24

0s 5
1s 13
2s 3
3s 1
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 125.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 30
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 10.0

Shariq Khan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 7

0s 3
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 114.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 23
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 7.7

Craig Joss
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 7

0s 6
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 14.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Vikram Dravid
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 15
Balls 37

0s 24
1s 11
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 40.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

John Parnell
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 21

0s 18
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 19.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Vinod Chaturvedi
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 21
Balls 12

0s 4
1s 4
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 175.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 11
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 11.0
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Jamie Johnson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 13

0s 7
1s 4
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 61.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Steven Nettl
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 2

0s 1
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 8
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 8.0

David Anstice
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 0.2
Maiden

Run 2
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.0

Jeffrey Lerner
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Muniappa (Raj) Nagaraja
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Chris Bradwell
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Gary Cutler
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Charu Chowdry
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Nasser Ahmad
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Howard Chinn
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Howard Petruck
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Nick Lawrie
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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vikram.
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Harri Reddy
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 29
Wicket 3

Wide 5
No Ball

Econ. 7.2

Craig Martin
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

hari
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Dan Miller
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Kit Diasabeygunawardena
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 35
Balls 23

0s 10
1s 1
2s 6
3s 2
4s 4
5s
6s
SR 152.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Dharam Patel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 2

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 200.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 16
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball 1

Econ. 5.3

Imran Choudhary
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 12
Balls 15

0s 8
1s 4
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 80.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.1
Maiden

Run 43
Wicket

Wide 6
No Ball

Econ. 10.8

Mustafa Akif
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 20
Balls 19

0s 5
1s 10
2s 2
3s 2
4s
5s
6s
SR 105.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Jay Pathak
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 23
Balls 16

0s 2
1s 9
2s 3
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 143.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 12
Wicket 2

Wide 6
No Ball

Econ. 3.0

Rakesh Menon
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Abu Hasant
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.5
Maiden

Run 21
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 5.5

Shailesh Patel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 10
Wicket

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 10.0

Dan Ruparel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Aashish Janoria
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Dharma Aparasu
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Ramesh Appat
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 3
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 1.5
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Gaurav Mittal
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 2
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 1.0


